

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited

Comprehensive General Liability Insurance

UIN IRDAN115P0021V01200910



| ITEM NO | POLICY SCHEDULE | | |
|--|--|--|---------------------------|
| I | POLICY NUMBER | 4066/198981645/00/000 | |
| II | NAMED INSURED | Srikalahasthi Pipes Ltd | |
| III | ADDRESS OF THE NAMED INSURED | Rachagunneri (Village), Srikalahasthi Mandal, Chittoor District – 517641, Andhra Pradesh, India | |
| IV | DESIGNATED OPERATION | Manufacturing of Ductile Iron (DI) pipes, fittings and related products | |
| V | "POLICY PERIOD" | From: | 01/04/2020 |
| | | TO: | 31/03/2021 |
| At 12.01 AM Standard time of the Named Insured | | | |
| VI | "COVERAGE TERRITORY" | GENERAL AGGREGATE | India |
| | | PRODUCT/COMPLETED OPERATION | Worldwide Ex USA & Canada |
| VII | "COVERAGE JURISDICTION" | GENERAL AGGREGATE | Worldwide Ex USA & Canada |
| | | PRODUCT/COMPLETED OPERATION | Worldwide Ex USA & Canada |
| VIII | LIMIT OF INSURANCE:- (All values are in INR only) | | |
| | EACH "OCCURRENCE" LIMIT | 250000000 | |
| | AOA:AOY | 1::1 | |
| | DAMAGE TO PREMISES RENTED TO YOU LIMIT (ANY ONE PREMISES) | 1000000 | |
| | MEDICAL EXPENSE LIMIT (ANY ONE PERSON) | 100000 | |
| | PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY LIMIT (ANY ONE PERSON OR ORGNIZATION) | 50000000 | |
| | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT FOR GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT (other than PRODUCTS / COMPLETED OPERATIONS) and PRODUCTS / COMPLETED OPERATIONS | 250000000 | |
| IX | DEDUCTIBLES (INR) | General_aggregate_india : 250000 , General_aggregate_USA/Canada : 2500000 , General_aggregate_Rest Of World : 2500000 , Product_Completed_operations_india : 250000 , Product_Completed_operations_USA/Canada : 2500000 , Product_Completed_operations_Rest Of World : 2500000 | |
| X | PREMIUM (INCLUSIVE OF ALL APPLICABLE TAXES) INR | 407100 | |
| XI | RETRO ACTIVE DATE | 01/04/2018 | |
| XIII | DESIGNATED PREMISES | Rachagunneri (V) & (PO), Srikalahasthi (Mandal), Chittoor Dt., Andhra Pradesh, Pin: 517641 | |
| XIV | DESIGNATED PRODUCT | Ductile iron pipes, Ductile Iron fittings and related items | |
| XV | TURNOVER | Amount (all values are in INR) | |
| | DOMESTIC | 170000000000 | |
| | EXPORT TO USA & CANADA | 0 | |
| | EXPORT TO EUROPE | 0 | |
| | EXPORT TO REST OF WORLD | 0 | |
| XVI | INSURER CONTACT DETAILS FOR CLAIMS NOTIFICATION & ALL COMMUNICATIONS | ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited ICICI LOMBARD HOUSE, 414, VEER SAVARKAR MARG, NEAR SIDDHI VINAYAK TEMPLE, OLD TATA PRESS LANE, PRABHADEVI, MUMBAI, INDIA-40025 | |
| | INTERMEDIARY DETAILS | Aditya Birla Insurance Broker | |
| XVII | INTERMEDIARY NAME | Aditya Birla Insurance Broker | |
| | INTERMEDIARY CODE | IM-674922 | |
| | INTERMEDIARY CONTACT | 7045644230 | |

| | |
|-----|--|
| XII | ENDORSEMENTS, ADD-ON COVERAGES, SPECIAL CONDITIONS & SPECIAL EXCLUSIONS attached to the Policy (All values in INR only). The sublimits mentioned is the maximum limit available for the respective extension coverage and is forming part of the overall policy limit. |
| | DESIGNATED PREMISES ENDORSEMENT - Each Occurrence: FullLimit - Aggregate: FullLimit |
| | TENANT LEGAL LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT - Each Occurrence: 250000000 - Aggregate: 250000000 |
| | 72 HOURS SUDDEN AND ACCIDENTAL POLLUTION ENDORSEMENT. Coverage territory and jurisdiction - Each Occurrence: 250000000 - Aggregate: 250000000 |
| | NON OWNED AND HIRED AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT. Territory and Jurisdiction India - Each Occurrence: 25000000 - Aggregate: 25000000 |
| | TERRORISM LEGAL LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT. Territory and Jurisdiction India - Aggregate: 250000000 |
| | INCIDENTAL MEDICAL MALPRACTICES (FIRST AID ONLY) LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT - Each Occurrence: 10000000 - Aggregate: 10000000 |
| | VALET PARKING LEGAL LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT - Each Occurrence: 10000000 - Aggregate: 10000000 |
| | THIRD PARTY PERSONAL PROPERTY UNDER CARE, CUSTODY AND CONTROL LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT - Each Occurrence: 5000000 - Aggregate: 5000000 |
| | TRANSPORTATION LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT - Each Occurrence: 50000000 - Aggregate: 50000000 |
| | CARRIAGE OF TREATED EFFLUENTS BY PIPELINE (OUTSIDE THE DESIGNATED PREMISES) ENDORSEMENT - Each Occurrence: 10000000 - Aggregate: 10000000 |
| | AIRSIDE OPERATION EXCLUSION - Each Occurrence: - Aggregate: |
| | CARE, CUSTODY AND CONTROL EXCLUSION WITH CARVE BACK OF VALET PARKING, THIRD PARTY PERSONAL PROPERTY UNDER CARE, CUSTODY AND CONTROL. - Each Occurrence: - Aggregate: |
| | No cover for any liability arising out of operation of underground and underwater mines and collieries of any kind - Each Occurrence: - Aggregate: |
| | ADDITIONAL INSURED ENDORSEMENT - Name and Address: As per contract |
| | CONTROL GROUP CLAUSE |
| | COVERAGE JURISDICTION ENDORSEMENT |
| | WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY AGAINST OTHERS TO US |
| | AUTO INCLUSION OF ORGANIZATION NEWLY ACQUIRE OR FORM ENDORSEMENT |
| | NON CANCELLATION CLAUSE |
| | PRODUCT EFFICACY EXCLUSION - Each Occurrence: - Aggregate: |
| | PRODUCT GUARANTEE & FINANCIAL LOSS EXCLUSION - Each Occurrence: - Aggregate: |
| | SILICA EXCLUSION - Each Occurrence: - Aggregate: |
| | DESIGNATED PRODUCT ENDORSEMENT |
| | UN NAMED VENDOR CLAUSE |
| | BATCH CLAUSE |
| | Technical Collaboration Clause |
| | SPECIAL ENDORSEMENTS: |
| | Specific Matter Endorsement |
| | Additional Exclusions and Conditions |
| | Pandemics/epidemics exclusion |

THIS POLICY HAS BEEN ISSUED IN RELIANCE OF THE STATEMENTS MADE AND INFORMATION AND DECLARATIONS CONTAINED IN THE PROPOSAL FORM, ANY DOCUMENTATION SUBMITTED IN FURTHERANCE OF THE PROPOSAL FORM AND THIS POLICY SCHEDULE ALL OF SUCH FORM A PART OF THIS POLICY AND ARE THE BASIS FOR THE ISSUANCE OF THIS POLICY

Signed for on behalf of ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited, at Mumbai on this date April 28, 2020

/Challan No. CSD356202011872020 dated March 17, 2020

Authorised Signatory
ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd

GSTIN Reg. No : 27AAACI7904G1ZN

IL GIC GSTIN Address: Ground, First and Second Floor, ICICI Lombard House, 414 Veer Savarkar Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025 Maharashtra

Description of services: General Insurance Business